Condensate drain valve, RHOMBUSline
AK 45
PN40/CL300
DN 15, 20, 25, NPS ½", ¾", 1"
Description
The AK 45 drains condensate from steam systems as they are starting up, then closes automatically when closing pressure
is reached.
After the system has been powered down or the pressure has fallen below closing pressure, the valve opens and automatically

lb 4.6 4.4 4.4
810456-03/05-2024cm (804145-04) · GESTRA AG · Bremen
How to order
GESTRA Condensate Drain Valve
Type: AK 45 (1.0460)
Connection: Flange/screwed socket
Nominal size:  DN 15, 20, 25
  NPS ½", ¾", 1"
Pressure rating: PN40/CL150/CL300
Closing pressure: Standard Δp 0.8 bar
Acceptance inspections
An inspection certificate to EN 10204 can be provided as
verification of material and construction tests. All inspection
requirements must be included in the request for a quote
or in the order. Once a product has been delivered, inspec-
tion certificates can no longer be issued. The standard test
scope and costs of the above-mentioned test certificates
can be found in our price list “Test and Inspection Charges
for Standard Equipment”. If you require a different inspection
scope, please request a separate quote.
Directives and standards
You can find details on the conformity of the equipment and
the relevant standards and directives, where applicable, in
the Declaration of Conformity and associated certificates
or approvals.
Capacity chart
The chart shows the maximum flowrate of cold water as a function of the differential pressure (without back pressure).
Please note our general terms of business.
GESTRA AG
Münchener Straße 77, 28215 Bremen, Germany
Tel. +49 421 3503 0, Fax +49 421 3503 393
e-mail info@de.gestra.com, website www.gestra.com
Condensate drain valve, RHOMBUSline
AK 45
Installation examples
Install the AK 45 so that discharge takes place into an open drain (without back pressure), preferably in a vertical line with
downward flow.
If installed in a horizontal line, for safety reasons the pipe on the discharge of the trap must include a 90° downward bend.
Designation Meaning
A Steam manifold
B AK
C Steam trap
D Steam
Δp 0,8 bar Δp 2 bar
bar
psi
210,1 0,2 0,3 0,4 0,6 0,8
20 30108654321,5
Differenzdruck
Differential pressure
C
ap
ac
it
y
D
u
rc
h
fl
u
ss
200
200
4 00
3 00
1 00
3 00
4 00
5 00
6 00
6 00
8 00